

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: **C.R.P.No.3859 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	28.07.2026	<u>GPJ</u> This Court, by order dated 21.11.2025, observed that, <i>prima facie</i>, the Civil Revision Petition is not maintainable, as this Court did not find any scope for interference with the impugned order dated 24.09.2025. However, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to obtain instructions in the matter. On a perusal of the impugned order, particularly paragraph No.7, the operative portion reads as follows: <i>"As per Clause 21 of the Bye-laws of the Jains Carlton Creek Flat Owners Association, in the event of any dispute arising among the members and the Association, such dispute shall, as far as possible, be settled amicably. If an amicable settlement is not possible, the dispute shall be referred to arbitration for redressal, and the award of the Arbitrator shall be final and binding on the parties."</i> Today, Mr.Amid Pasha, learned counsel representing Mr.Mohammed Adam, learned counsel for the petitioner, sought further indulgence of this Court to obtain instructions in the matter. Mr. G.V.S.Ganesh, learned counsel	Transferred to the I.O. folder before making corrections

		appearing for respondent No.8, opposed the request for further time. Post on 04.08.2026 under the caption "For Orders". GPK,J <i>gv</i>	
--	--	---	--